PATTA

Cut-Off Machine
ASC20-355

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Read through carefully and understand these instructions
before use.




General Power Tool Safety Warnings

(For All Power Tools)

A WARNING! Read and understand all instructions.Failure to follow all
instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious
personal injury.

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.

The term “power tool” in the warnings refers to your mains-operated (corded) power tool or

battery-operated (cordless) power tool.

Work Area Safety

1.

2.

Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite accidents.

Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of
flammable liquids, gases, or dust. Power tools create sparks which may ignite the
dust or fumes.

Keep children and bystanders away while operating a power tool. Distractions can

cause you to lose control.

Electrical Safety

4 Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never modify the plug in anyway. Do not use

b

any adapter plugs with earthed (grounded) power tools. Unmodified plugs and matching
outlets will reduce risk of electric shock.

Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges
and refrigerators. There is an increased risk o electric shock if your body is earthed or
grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a power tool will
increase the risk of electric shock.

Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for carrying, pulling or unplugging the power

tool. Keep cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Damaged or entangled

PATTA® -1-



8.

cords increase the risk of electric shock.

When operating a power tool outdoors, use an extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of a
cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of electric shock.

If operating a power in a damp location is unavoidable, use a residual current device
(RCD) protected supply. Use of an RCD reduces the risk of electric shock.

NOTE: The term ‘residual current device (RCD)" may be replaced by the term "ground fault

circuit interrupter (GFCI)" or “earth leakage circuit breaker (ELCB)".

Personal Safety

10.

Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a power
tool. Do not use a power toal while you are tired or under the influence of drugs, alcohal,
or medication. A moment of inattention while operating power toals may result in serious
personal injury.

Use personal protective equipment. Always wear eye protection. Protective equipment
such as dust mask, non-skid safety shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection used for
appropriate conditions will reduce persanal injuries.

Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is in the off-position before connecting
to power source and /or battery pack, picking up or carrying the tool. Carrying power
tools with your finger on the switch or energising power taols that have the switch on
invites accidents.

Remove any adjusting key or wrench before turning the tool on. A wrench or a key left
attached to a rotating part of the power tool may result in personal injury.

Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. This enables better
control of the power tool in unexpected situations.

Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewellery. Keep your hair, clothing, and
gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewellery or long hair can be caught in

moving parts.

. If devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection facilities,

ensure these are connected and properly used. Use of dust collection can reduce
dust-related hazards.

PATTA® -2-



Power Tool Use and Care

17. Do not force the power tool. Use the correct power tool for your The correct power tool

will do the job better and safer at the rate for which it was designed.

18. Do not use tool if switch does not turn it on or off. Any power tool that cannot be
controlled with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

19.  Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or the battery pack from the power
tool before making any adjustments, changing accessories, or storing power tools.
Such preventive safety measures reduce the risk of starting the power tool accidentally.

20. Store idle power tools out of the reach of children and do not allow persons unfamiliar
with the power tool or these instructions to operate the power tool. Power tools are
dangeraus in the hands of untrained users.

21. Maintain power tools. Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts, breakage of
parts and any other condition that may affect the power tool's operation. If damaged,
have the power tool repaired before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly
maintained power tools.

22. Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained cutting tools with sharp
cutting edges are less likely to bind and are easier to control.

23. Use the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc. in accordance with these
instructions, taking into account the working conditions and the work to be performed.
Use of the power tool for operations different from those intended could result in a

hazardous situation.

Service
24, Have your power tool serviced by a qualified repair person using only identical
replacement parts. This will ensure that the safety of the power tool is maintained.

VOLTAGE WARNING:

Before connecting the machine to a power source (receptacle, outlet, etc.), be sure the
voltage supplied is the same as that specified on the nameplate of the machine. A power
source with voltage greater than that specified for the machine can result in SERIOUS INJURY
to the user, as well as damage to the machine. If in doubt, DO NOT PLUG IN THE MACHINE.

Using a power source with voltage less than nameplate rating is harmful to the motor.

PATTA® -3-



SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Power Input 2000 W
No-Load Spesed 3800 r/min
Max. Cutting Angle 45°
External Diameter 355 mm
Wheel Size Thickness Smm
Internal Diameter 254 mm
Round Bar 65 mm
Max. Cutting Capacity Pipe 120 mm
Profiled Bar 120 mmx130 mm
Net Weight 16 kg

% Due to the continuing program of research and development, the specifications herein

are subject to change without prior notice.

PATTA® -4-



Additional Safety Rules

This cut-off machine should only be placed on the ground for operation, never try to
mount it on a table.

Wear hearing pratection during extended periods of operation, also wear safety glasses.
Use only wheels with maximum operating speed at least as high as “No-Load Speed”
indicated on the machine nameplate. Be sure to use only fiberglass-reinforced wheels.
Check the wheel carefully for cracks or damage before operation. Replace cracked or
damaged wheel immediately. Run the tool (with guard] at no load for about a minute,
keeping tool away from others. If wheel is flawed, it will likely separate during this test.
Secure the wheel carefully.

Use only flanges specified for this tool.

Be careful not to damage the spindle, flanges (especially the installing surface) or bolt.
Damage to these parts could result in wheel breakage.

Never operate this cut-off machine without guards in place.

Make sure that the workpiece is securely clamped before cutting, and control the feed speed
according to the size, material or diameter of the workpiece. Use a non-flammable block to
support the end of the warkpiece when it is toa long.

Counterforce will be produced when switching on the machine. Hold the machine firmly
by your right hand and switch on the machine by anather one.

Make sure the wheel is not contacting the workpiece before the switch is turned on.
Before using this machine on an actual workpiece, let it run for a while. Watch for
vibration or wobbling that could indicate poar installation or a poorly balanced wheel.
Watch out for flying sparks when operating. They can cause injury ar ignite combustible
materials.

Remove material or debris from the area that might be ignited by sparks. Be sure that
others are not in the path of the sparks. Keep a proper, charged fire extinguisher closely
available.

Hold the handle firmly. Keep hands away from rotating parts.

Use the cutting edge of the wheel only. Never use side surface.

Do not attempt to keep the trigger in the ON position.

When cutting with a new wheel, do not press the handle down to the bottom. That will

ATTA® 5



cause the wheel cut into the ground. Do not press the handle down more once the
workpiece is cut off.

19. This cut-off machine is designed only for dry cutting; do not use any cooaling fluid in
cutting operation. Wet or damp may weaken the intensity of the wheel and invite
dangerous.

20. Avoid overload operation. Stop operation immediately if you notice anything abnormal.

21. If the wheel stops during operation, makes an odd naise or begins to vibrate, switch off
the tool immediately.

22. Always switch off and wait for the wheel to come to a complete stop before maving
workpiece or changing settings.

23. Do not touch the workpiece immediately after operation; it may be extremely hot and
could burn your skin.

24. This machine should be properly earthed when in use. Be sure to use an earth-leakage circuit
breaker, with actuating current not more than 30mA and actuating time not more than 0.1s, if
wok area is too hot and wet or poisoned by electric dust.

25. Store wheels in a dry location only.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING! MISUSE or failure to follow the safety rules stated in this instruction manual may

cause serious personal injury.

PATTA® -6-



General Description

Handle

Safety Guard
Trigger Switch

Motor
Wheel

Adjustable Guard

Spark Guard

Vise Nut
Screw Guide

Guide Plate

Vise Plate

Vise Handle Shaft Threads
Base Ass’y

Fig. 1

PATTA®



Instructions For Operation

Securing the Machine
This machine should be bolted with two bolts to a level and stable surface using the bolt
holes provided in the machine’s base. This will help prevent tipping and possible personal

injury.

Installing or Removing the Wheel

Caution! Always be sure that the machine is switched OFF and unplugged before installing or
remaving the cut-off wheel.

Mount the inner flange onto the spindle and fit the wheel on over the inner flange, then fit
the outer flange and the wheel washer onto the spindle in turn. Push in the spindle lock pin
and secure the hex. bolt with the socket wrench provided. Follow the installing procedures in

reverse to removing the wheel. (Fig. 2)

Lock Pin
| Inner Flange
Outer Flange Wrench
‘ Hex. Bolt
Drive Spindle Qﬂ—.

—t—

w?r%

J@B}J
Cut-off Wheel Wheel Washer \

Fig. 2

CAUTION:

@ Be sure to tighten the hex bolt securely. Insufficient tightening of the hex. bolt may result
in severe injury. Use the socket wrench provided to help assure proper tightening.

@® Always use only the proper inner and outer flanges which are provided with this machine.

@ Be sure to pull out the spindle lock after installing the cut-off wheel or before switching

on the machine.

PATTA® 8-



Switch Action

To start the machine, simply pull the switch

trigger. Release the switch trigger to stop.
(Fig. 3)

CAUTION:

Before plugging in the tool, always check to

Switch Trigger
see that the switch trigger actuates properly

and returns to the “OFF" position when

released. Fig. 3

Securing Workpiece

By turning the vise handle counterclockwise | Forward of the 4=y Backward of
and then upturning the vise nut, the vise is | Vise Plate the Vise Plate
released from the shaft threads and can be
moved rapidly in and out. To grip workpieces, | Vise Nut O'
push the vise handle until the vise plate ! i
contacts the workpiece. Press the vise nut [____,-—f’j

Screw Guide
down and then turn the vise handle

I~

clockwise to securely retain the workpiece. ALTL,
(Fig. 4) Fig. 4

CAUTION:
Always set the vise nut down fully when securing the workpiece. Failure to do so may result
in insufficient securing of the workpiece. This could cause the workpiece to be ejected or

cause a dangerous breakage of the wheel.

PATTA® 9-



> Spacer Blocks
When the cut-off wheel has worn down
considerably, use a spacer block of sturdy,
non-flammable material behind the workpiece
as shown in (Fig. 5).

You can more efficiently utilize the warn wheel
by using the midpoint on the periphery of the

wheel to cut the workpiece.

If you use a spacer block which is slightly
narrower than the workpiece as shown in (Fig. 6),

you can also utilize the wheel economically.

» Cutting at an Angle

When cutting workpiece aver 65mm wide at an
angle, attach a straight piece of wood (spacer)
over 190mm long and 45mm wide to the guide
plate as shown in (Fig. 7). Attach this spacer
with screws through the hales in the guide

plate.

PATTA®

Spacer Block

Fig. 5

Diameter of Workpiece

’T[ 2 Guide Plate

7
|

Vise Plate  Width of Spacer Block
Fig. 6

Spacer Block

T

Guide Plate

Straight Piece of
Wood (Spacer)

Over 45 mm Wide

Over 65 mm
Wide

Fig. 7

-10-




> Cutting Long Workpieces
Long warkpiece must be supparted by blocks of

Blocks

non-flammable material on either end so that it

will be level with the base top. (Fig. 8)

Setting for Desired Cutting Angle

To change the cutting angle, loosen the two
hex bolts which secure the guide plate. Hex. Bolt
Move the guide plate to the desired angle
(0° - 45°) and tighten the hex bolts securely.

(Fig. 9)

| S e ) = 1 o
T

Guide Plate

Interval between Vise and Guide Plate

The original spacing or interval between the ]
—, =™~ The Spacing/Interval

vise and the guide plate is 0-132mm. If your Can Be Adjusted to

1

|
work requires wider spacing or interval, l-\ Max. 191 mm.

proceed as follows to change the spacing or
interval. Hex. Bolt

Remove the two hex bolts which secure the

\[/

guide plate. Move the guide plate as shown q

in (Fig. 10) and secure it by tightening the \)jy

two hex bolts. Then the space or interval can Fig. 10

be widened to max. 191Tmm.

PATTA® 11-



> Spark Guard
A spark guard is equipped for this

machine to avoid many sparks flying
around in operation. Loosen the screw
on the bracket and adjust the spark
guard to a position at which minimum

sparks will fly around. (Fig. 11)

Cutting Operation

Hold the handle firmly. Switch on the machine and wait until the wheel attains full speed
before lowering gently into the cut. When the wheel contacts the workpiece, gradually bear
down on the handle to perform the cut. When the cut is completed, switch off the machine
and wait until the wheel has come to a complete stop before returning the handle to the fully
elevated position.

CAUTION:

Proper handle pressure during cutting and maximum cutting efficiency can be determined by
the amount of sparks that is produced while cutting. Your pressure on the handle should be
adjusted to produce the maximum amount of sparks. Do not force the cut by applying
excessive pressure on the handle.

Carrying Machine

Fix the machine body for easily moving and
storing. Fold down the machine head to the
position where you can attach the lock chain
to the hook on the handle.

Fold down the machine head and release the
lock chain from the hook before putting the
machine into use. (Fig. 12)

PATTA® 12-



Maintenance And Inspection

CAUTION:
Always be sure that the machine is switched off and unplugged before attempting to

perform inspection or maintenance.
After Use

Brush off accumulation of dust on the base. Accumulation of dust in the motor or on the

base may cause a malfunction of the machine.

Inspecting the Mounting Screws
Regularly inspect all mounting screws and ensure that they are properly tightened. Should
any of the screws be loose, retighten them immediately. Failure to do so could result serious

hazard.

Changing Cut-off Wheel

When the cut-off wheel has worn down considerably and results in reduced efficiency,

replace with a new one immediately.

Rep|acing Carbon Brushes Limit Mark —% Carbon Brush
\ 4
Remove and check the carbon brushes —_ AT
‘} Y

regularly. Replace when they wear down to the ]

Fig. 13
limit mark (Fig. 13), in which time the motor
will stop running automatically. Keep the
carbon brushes clean and free to slip in the
holders. Both carbon brushes should be
replaced at the same time. Use only identical SErEWARVER
carbon brushes. ‘
Use a screwdriver to remaove the brush holder & /7 Brush Holder Cap
caps. Take out the worn carbon brushes insert

Fig. 14

PATTA® 13-



new ones and secure the brush holder caps. (Fig. 14)

Storing after Operation

Disconnect the machine after operation and store it out of reach of children.

Lubrication

To prolong the service life of this machine, lubricate the machine's active parts such as those
of shaft threads, vise plate and holder etc. every month.

3¢ Damaged cord must be replaced by a special cord purchased from authorized service

center.
% To maintain product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, any other maintenance or

adjustment should be performed by authorized centers, always using original replacement
parts.

PATTA® -14-



PATTA® -15-




-16-

PATTA®



EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

1 Ball Bearing 6204VV 25 Hex Socket Head Screw M6x12

2 Woodruff Key 5x7.5x16 26 Adjustable Guard

3 Drive Spindle 21 Hex Lock Nut M6

4 Safety Guard 28 Adjustable Guard

5 Flange 29 Rubber Pin

| e e " | 30| Ball Bearing bo0uzz

8 Washer 31 Circlip for Shaft

g9 Spring Washer 32 Gear
10 Hex. Bolt M10x20 33 Rubber Pin

13 Stator Assembly 34 End Cap

4 gg:ingH§2g FISa (;r\/evv;/Shr\;ls]xBD [with 35 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x22

15 Baffle Plate 3A | PanHead Tapping Screw ST4x18

16 | Ball Bearing 620077 36 Left -half Handle Set

17 Rubber Pin 37 Nameplate

18 | Armature Assembly STA Label

19 | Ball Bearing 620227 38 223 ggfgvizgee"rv]mxm (with Spring
20 | ORing 39 Switch

21 Wave Washer 40 Right-half Handle Set

22 | Gear Housing Cover 1 223 Elgzs?/vizgeg\r’]M&& (with Spring
23 | Lover w 223 I;Ilgit\jlvir;rheg:]M&SO (with Spring
24| Compression Spring 43 Pan Head Screw M5x10 (with Spring

and Flat Washer)

PATTA®

-17-




EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

44 | Rear Cover 67 Washer

45 Elgﬁ.PS%ctkﬁéxglead Screw with 63 Shaft

46 | Carbon Brush Holder 70 Pan Head Screw M8x10
47 Carbon Brush n Spark Guard

48 Brush Holder Cap 12 Hex. Lock Nut M6
49 Motor Housing 73 Lock Nut M16

50 Adjusting Bolt M6x20 861 Wrench

51 Hex. Lock Nut M6

h2 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x16

53 | Strain Relief

54 Insulation Washer

55 Cord Guard

5 | Cord

97 Nut M5

59 Torsion Spring

60 Base Assembly

66 Hex. Bolt M16x170

PATTA®

-18-




PATTA®

-19-



d8UaY) 514Y dalad) Aadad) <) judas

(IGLH\ <l g3 asaad)
e Ll Alnsal] Clalel] JS gL pe 530 25 Claghall) JS aghg e 8 1 pdad A\
5 hs duaid Sllal 4f /5 Gl adl g Al je <l Lorall ) dailsl)

hiioeall g jall cilaglatl] g ) pdadl) < Bldia)
Y1) A g S Ll Jan (A AL 310] ) o il 6 "L 510" elbaal] judy
(ClLsl) p12350] (5 5) oy plaally Jaw il ABLL 515 (aosiisal)

Jand) ¢lSa dadlu
ol an LSIA) of 45 el ghliall Vs Beliaa g A& Jand) Aiataey BLEGAY)
o Jlaiasl ALY Ji guad 350 Jia Bl o) g2l b ABUall il o) Sy al3 Y
Y of Ll S o8 ) )l SIS Al jg € sl ) g ) S
Ol ) g O (S <l paiy) ABal) B1N Jaada sl Jamy Blally JULY) ey 3

8 bl
Al et Aadlal)

S 08 Lo ) Gall) Jaad YAl el Lal) e (gl o A8 B0 il gy 4
ol g8l (Aasal ) ga MU Jsaser ABUall Gl gl aa (olga Gl () aadid Y

Al S Lota Ggan ihs o dblhiall il eI il 3le S Alinal)
i) Sl e gL Jpaser o Adjsal claball ga L el qini 5
o4 laws SIS 1) 40l SN dorall o 1) jie phs cllia cladil) g cliall) (ciladdiall

2V s sar 5l sl
BLLY 3100 4 Jiy (s3] elall 2 3 shaaal) i ALY Y 8 48U g G2 piY 6
Al S data Eigan yhi

O8Ny lad) pliy) AUl 5130 Jucd g conn gl Jand 1yl b} ardi ¥ ) (Y7

5oLy j A ASLiiall 5] 5 ) puiatall Pl 5057 AS jada o) Jal gl Bala il ga cadl) (3 ) jad)
Al g S Aot Sigas sl

1ol B Al Culie il el aadi) (alhal) o) ggdl A A8 30N Jads aie 8

PATTA® 20-



data Crgan b3 o (3lAI ol sell 6 a3 cunlicl) Sl alaiin) S 3l
Al S

A Jladl aaal) M) asdiiad dda jha Y el b (lSa G A8l Jaada oS 1)
Al g S darea Gigis b3 e MG RCD - pladin/ (RCD) iial) (asial

3 alali" mllaiasy Jasin 3 "(RCD) itall Jall Sleall mllaiadll (Sey iidaadle
M(ELCB) Y1 it 35l glali i "(GFCI) oaa )Y Jlaal)

duadldl) dadud)

Y ABUl Bl Jadd die anlad) (uall aladialg 4y a gl Le LG ccali A B 3
pde o dbad £) gl o) Jsash ol il padall il cualigl dlad ol A8l 814 addiad
5 b Luasd Dla) ) (503 38 LAY ol gof it o Ll oLiZiY)

il gL Jio Dlasd) Claes Cpad) Aglan £185 ) Ladld Apnadl) 4308 o) il ana aladin
Cig pball 6 desiinal el Llas o alal) deidlly (5Y Y pae Ladlul] Lis/,
La il Clla¥) (o S G gos dunsliall

e Juagill i Jaddl) iy ady b gkl o) e U agale sy gda
e Sesaly Zih < of Jand \glaa i 814 ALY i Ay Maal) s gana g / g ABUkalf
o ) Casay Lo L] i) ZBLLIY < gof Lysiiis o o Liss

sl Flids of Loy ) #Lida (503 25 BISY) Sl S8 Jay ) Uik gl Jania Uik f I3
s Dlea) Cygan N A8LLY 558 ) sall o jadl 34 sall

e 5 ohasddl Joadf iy Jia 5 B YY) aaan (A 03 gl g aaled) Gulal BliSa) a8 Y
Andgio e Yla 6 4L 510

Aadlay ¢ udy Bliia) @) p paagl Ll ude 25 Y e JSy ubd
sl aill 5 ol pa saally cdialicad wdlall AS palal) s13aY) oo Iams oLl U
A patio el ja/ 4 Jriidi f (S

elnagi (a3l cauanill gy JLAN gl ASwl (385a Juasil 53¢l b g o5 13
bl dileial) JLlSall o s o (Sar JLitl] pen pasind grasea Sl Ll siiu g

10

A1

12

13

14

15

.16

L Aulial) g 48U 3141 aladiicd)

GLLY 31 &y palAl) bl dajaal) A8Ual) B1a) aladiad ABUal ) B ghy adui Y
Aataai af sl reall 5 Lol STy Joad] JS dagall 038 o5 i pas diniall
5 bl Koy Y A ABLLY 50T (o) Wil Gy o) Lgladi A Al 1Y) 314 andiud Y

A7

18

PATTA® 21-



A e coay s ol s lidel) ga lgule

ol g o) o) S ABUal) 3130 (e Ay ) As gana g/ 9 A8 jdaa Cpa il Juadl 19
e b o Ll ol Ladlad) sy sis M7, A8l i gai AT o) cABalal) sl
LB (g ph A8 510f i

O glladl e (aliily ed ¥ g JUilaY) Jgbite ¢o I ALLAY) ABUal) ) g3l (A% a8 20
s s phs 4 AL e AR BN Jhdh clahdl) oda gf ABUall Blal
el e el

21 Y susy A atal) o) Y by ol @815 ade G 38T AUl ci gl o BlAl 27
lga s/ Caad DL 510 lggal oy puca? 13/ A8 3] Sl o 555 8 o AT A 4
ALY gl il ¢ g tsnas E) pad] o el iy 2JaR5wY) S

o o S lgile Blésd) a3 ahadll <ol gof () Adlalg Bala adalll il ool BaliSa) 22
N S s gy ] din jo T (585 0l )) ol il g

O AY) ae cilaghadl) o3¢l Wl &N | 310 Ady,y cilialallg 48Ul 303 aladial 23
Ldlisall oMl 510/ s (5350 265 Ag Al Gy M) Jandl g Jaadl gl e )
b pn ) 60 peadad) Sl e

daaal)

Aiaia Ll adad aladiuly cpla sall 73ba) gadd g o ol Laldl) A)) 318 bl 24
ABLLY) 510 LoDl e Blénd) pany fis 5 JaBd

Al gl pias

Al i) o cym 3505 (s 1) ey il oSl 8l 3 csle ) Gl yramay gl Jim i Jd
sl @lly e ST Al ae AL jaae Sleadl da gl o st a3 A 4di g 53 ) sall
¥ el 3 S 1Y Sleall ) peaYl e b patiaadll 3l sl g2 of e Sl

S pall s g i (o B A e BB e oty el B

PATTA® -22-



i) ga

5 a8 Zila Jaae 2000 W
Upaaa ggdde yu 3800 r/min
aill Ayl 5 5 (sl 45°
PENGIENE -] 355 mm
EAECAPERN EEN 3mm
Sl ks 25.4mm
Usall hay yd 65 mm
(ol il 3 )8 ) gac 120 mm
daal byl 120 mmx130 mm
e il 16 kg

.é,mm)b.ﬁnjQJJMUABJJ\)I\QM‘@\@'A&JcJﬁMUM\@UﬁJW\MX

Z\:séh'a\g\ D) ae ) 8

Al e LeaS 55 Jsad Vg i Jaaill (o )81 e o3 adadll Al a5 Gany
ALl Ui eyl Ly el (g Al la )y DA ganal) Al 6l

i) " gen g2 et Jieddle UV e Jirdide e sl i cMaall aaiin) 3
&zl dide Clae i aladia) e U leall sl e L)

e A8 5f de saiall dlae ol Jordill g8 Al i 5050 ey dlaall (g0 383 4
e 1y 81l Jada ‘zm}aggqsmwgi & (bl &) 1Y) a8l
LAY 138 A Jaady O s all (e 4l e Aaall S 1Y 0 AY)
iy Aaall (el
8 3101 03] Baaaall oladll ariiiu
b Sl (s S S Aala ) oladl) o paall el Gl s e ajall cang
Alaall o€ ) gam of S ol Y1 e cidal Al ) Y
LeilSa (8 Ol m 2 gm0 o3 el AaSle sy Il o5 Y
paal a5 bl de o 3 pladl 5 cadadll J (el S5 Cufia g Jall adad o) (g S

PATTA® 23-



Ay sl 65 Ladie Jadl) 4l peal JiiDU AL e A1 aladiu) Jasl) ki of sala f
S

el Ay dlad 505 Jlead) die leadl o diail die saliadl 558l 21 phny 10
DAl i e el e Jagll

Ul Jaans 0 Jatlly daall Jua i pae e S 11

saalie o gl) (e 5yl Qi W landl g ¢ Jadll Jail) e Slead) 13 aladiul Jé 12
e 0S4 ) i Aae ) il Coain (W 508 O ey (A 3 1 51 5530

LA ) gal) Jlad] sf il o G Sy Jaseil vie Blail) ) e e fial 13
LGl

& Vsl AN O e S5l Ll o Sy A Al (ge aldaall 1 )5l A3 14
gl Lsadie el (33 a Alika iy )l 35k

Al el al e lams Gl #l8) a as adiall sl 15

lalhae e schad) aaiis YV Jadh Alaal) (e adadll dila oladiad 16

Lasie 2G50 el Jlas Y 17

(b ey Cigas 135 Jindl ) JinY (miie o Jaiai ¥ ciaan dlae g ol ladie 18
il e 3 paan JinY adiall e Tt Y m )Y) S dlae ol

bl ddae a5l il g podins ¥ Al adadl Ladd adadll Slea 13 areaif3 (19
Bobd 5o s Alaall 805 Cinimy 38 )l i )

erib e s o (gl a3 ) 8 Aleal) a5 25030 Jpenil) Qi cind 20

e 1Y) Jass Calay) ¢ g Ty ol sl gmaaaall Gy Jonodiill U Alaad) i 513 21
sl

o sl Jal) e el e 38 JalS g ) Gl of Alsall Uiy caliy) Ll 22
(Slalac Y

o 5 (3 ymg O (Sans all Uidlas 50 38 #lanl) aay 5 p3le Jadll o Gudli Y23

3yl adal alasin) (e S a3t e s (S8 )l Slead) 13 06 o 24
13 ¢50.1 oo 2 Y dereiil) <855 MA30 oo 2 Y (Ml direi g ¢ un )81 sl
Sl JLall el 53 pansi 5f ala s fan s Jenll dilaia

A il S 8 Olaall (a5 25

il 538 le Blial
géuguu:.‘é‘h Cladeil) d..,i.hgéh)\ﬂ\ Aol se g8 gLl axs o aladi) ¢ g 1 jadad
EFRCIEI

PATTA® 24-



alad) Ciua o)

Lol s
23l Uik
& jadl) aall
Lzl BB
[BIBT NI
ikl A gl
Al 4
Jlad) Jils i
el da )

3ac @l dueas

PATTA® -25-



) Claadas

- -~

el ey
sl aladiuly o) ey (5 st ) 210 e G e onsdl Jleall 138 065 O o

dnadd Ala)y (i) pie o aeluy Cagw 1 Sleall B0l 8 gl (e gaia) G il

JAldias

L) 4151 gl s
) e A1) 3] gf s (38 aliad s Sleal) (it Cliy) g Lails 505 1 300
Lon Al 408D eas 5 AN 4ad e ST e dlae ety Jaall e a0 daal) Jia

Ly ) e pe S (e il i g J el JB8 (s 503 (A @ o s Jjrall e Alaall 5l 5
. (Fig. 2)Adaall 21 3Y S S i) el ) ail Al ) 23l

| adalall das) daa Al dasl

' | |
dadldme EESEREp]
RS (”

Bl -‘\

SEEING Al 2

Fig. 2

s oaal)

Gl g B A e 3l QS e ol J0 (@e) oS Gl anii g0 SE @
o) il laca 8 sacbisall esiall Ll 2ale Lay ) #lida aladinl Baad Al

el 138 wa W 5 o A Apliall A LAY 5 a0 olasl) L aladiul Wby @

Sleall Jseii 38 5l adadll dlae Cai vy Joaall JB can e S @

PATTA® -26-



Ao slall da gl L kall

Fig. 4

gldall o)l

(Fig. 3).—l Fldall ) (e

:J..AAJ\

AU o 48 el Laily 5885 oY) Jpa i U
g Al dsmy mmaa JSG Jeny Zl

AL xie "l

oo Rajlal (e disni Gk oo
Wgabin a3 8 Gy Aeludl i
Lspd e Aajlll a3 & el
A1 e o Lelis (33 sanll 44 s
e i (Jaill ol Lad Y 7 A
G G Al da gl i oSl
Aol Dgba Je daral  Jadll
@ Rl Gade iy 8 5 Jay
ol S Jaleiadl de L) o ylie olail

. (Fig. 4).da

ol

Omals A iy Ll pae o B Jadll adad Gl vie Lalas Jiud A el A galia (e Wil
Alsall phad S Egan o Jadll z1 A) G elld Caiy 8 Jadl) aad e GBS e

PATTA®

-27-



Jaa)
ng;:m[ . Jilallda
g . C Luals A1
%,
) A yela
ol S e Fig. 6

Ul (wlid) g »

S aaial ¢ S (K il dlae i Laie
Qala JLiidU ALE e 5 A bale (e Alald
(Fig. 5).JSa0 (& (pse o LS Jaill
Alaaiuly 4000 Alae 50lS ST aladin) iy,

BB Gual s oAl Alald ALS axiius S 1)
ey ¢(Fig. 6) (s Crae sp LS Jadll adad (1
Lola) Alae (e saliiuy) Loay

Ly Aakd >

(Jeald) ia) (p dains Gkl (38 ) Ayl ) 8 danl 5 ae 65 (o ST Jacll adab auaii die
o Jualdll 138 (36 (Fig.7)esd e 58 WS A da b ) dal 5 a0 45 5 a0 190d5b e

JEREE O PR Y E T

mm 190 (e e

Jshll ge

Fig. 7

PATTA®



oS sy i

AL ghll Jaal) pdib kil >

Al e I B e Jighall Jadll adad acs g
Cumy Gkl e gl e Juisdl Al e

(Fig. 8).52 8!l Add aa (5 siune (55

sllaal) 4y 90 ) adadl ala)

Lo 2l iy o8 cadadll Ayl 5 il
dagl da amil dagl e G il
(A20245 - © 0) Lsthall 455050 ) Jia)
(Fig. 9)oxl IR 43l je &) 5l i

Jalal) da gl g da Jall ca (a3l Jualdl)

=~

—-
._\T\ 2191 (ol N Lehans

\
x oS by 5

Fig. 10

St e 3 Jualill friilsal

NV

-

PATTA®

5 Akl g ALl i LY bl
Al G 13 ae 132-0 8 Jadall syl
eiald ¢ ia 3 Juald 5 gl 225l
Jualall i selall sl U sadl e

e

Ayl @l A oS 2D Ge gl A1)
Fig. 10 (8 Cise 58 LS Qi da d &l m
S 2l el 308 35k e el
&) s (S e Jaldl el &

.MM.191 (B 2all

-29-



Al G a

81l (s

el 1agd Bl E peola e A5 S
e B
boas s Glo Jlawaddl @b il
aall Ll 3 i pall ) )8 el
. (Fig. 11)ed sa kg Cagus (539

adadl) Jads

J8 (s smab Ao ) 53l Ase Jeai s Ol Sleall didhy o s padkal)
vie adad oY ade o by yx Jead (Jadll Alaall (et Ladie  adaill b Calaly Lt
il gla ) U8 JalS i ) Alaall a5 i Ll g S Jaands CBlEL o8 cadall JLaS)

s il g
sl

GV ) laiey adadl) 3eliS (e (aaaY) aall g adadll oL Canliall Jalail) Jakia ap0a5 Sy
o pdais @Y Ll e 5 ST ALY Lelaed aay el e ellarin adadll U aals) 2

PATTA®

il e Lo jiall Jaiall gaat JYA

Jaal) 4
Cilaaal (335 5 A gy Jil Al aall )
@) diSe Sun pasall ) el G
oaiall e day ) Jé Al

O i ALl e 8l s ALl G ) Cilaal
C(AaiuY) 28 TSl iy J8 Caldadll
(Fig. 12)

-30-



waadl) gdiluall

s ol

ileall ol Gandll of ja) A glae Jib aliad s Sleall Jundis Cilay) (e Laila S0

oA oy 8520 e i e padl b jlall o815 sael8 e L) oS 53 A8 sl g

Slaziu) any
el
48 jall gralcall (and

‘).._\Aw\ L)Aé\ O 1) @Mdﬂg‘u};:_\,&n L@.\i uAAS\ﬂ\_, 4_\5‘),4” rabusall @APM\_\M
Bophd Hhliae ) el aLal) axe (g3 285 @l e lal pae 5 8l o laals dualiiad ¢ 55

e uan aals hasiud 5 el Gl ) s nS ) A0 adal) dae (0685 Ladie

aall idle O Sl s A
7
Y i TYvevew
Y
Fig. 13

Fig. 14

PATTA®

s

O8N il Jlain)

il pUiily () 5 S LS 8 pand 5 A1 )
sl ddte ) Jiud el xe (Fig. 13),. .
BBk o XU i e Ll
O S Jlasia) iy s a1 8 GV 33V
JNREG T | PR I BUPRR R I

Ladd Al () 0 S Ll 8,

Ui Al Jala elae A1) 3Y )y elia aladiul
gl AL s S sl Gzl AL B8
Jala plae oy o8 5 2008l Gl el
(Fig. 14)sLi_all

-31-



) sy (383
Jlkl Jsliie e T Ly 535 5 Jasdal) aay 411 Juadl

Ex4

Aa gled ganll &l gl Ja el @l Jia Adadill leall of daf Cun B leal) 3a Aead 34.:?1:;
el IS Al dala g A 3l

Adine A2 38 je e o3l i pald el Jlasall Gl Jladin g

Leaase o (s s AT daans gl il 4415 cchladlal) 5 A 58 50 il Al e lialle
el Al L) adad aladiuly Lals 5 s siall SISyl

PATTA® 32-



PATTA® -33-




-34-

PATTA®



alal) a ) 4

1 | sw 6204VV 25 | oS ol ul ) JlenssMBX 12
2 | <ynszlse 5x7.5x16 26 | baall s
3 | okl s 27 | osblall (i) Jless M6
4 | Al s 28 | brall gss
5 | daal 29 bl A lla
asee ol Jlase MBX52 ((ae .
6 | @y, al) 30 | & 6000ZZ
8 g 31 3 ganl) 43 o Ay iy Can’ 4S5
9 | sl 32 | oo
10 | oS oA M10%20 33 | Lbladl dagllia
13 | oSl puasll 34 | el
pe ) Jlase M5X80 (& -l o
14 & 3l - ) }z\j) 35 (Sl P ST4x22
15 | iday 35A | Coaill osec pui ) Jese ST4X18
16 | &iw 6200ZZ 36 | oVl Ciall (padiede sana
17 | dabladl daglla 37 | A
18 | « Sexalsa 37A | 5medde
e psac u&i) Jlawa M5%x10 (CA
19 | &w 620227 38 505 a1 5)
21 | Aasall Lals 40 | ol Caall (adade sene
) e olUat e il Jlasa M5X52 (il
22 | ool e e 41 SR
] (S and ol Jlesa M5x30 ( B
23 | b 42 éﬁs)l\)‘ L)
24 | Llail & 5 43 | oy Jlese MEX10 15

il 5 mlansa)

PATTA®

-35-



alal) G ) g

44 | s 67 | s
45 ifMg’jg’m ol e g | el
46 | osoSsla s 70 | asee ool e MBX10
A7 | oSVl 71 B ) s
48 | st dula ((elill ) s 72 | oS Jill A lia M6
49 | dad gl 73 | Ja s M16
50 | Ll G M6x20 861 | Ll lie
51 | oSes Jalll Ao glla M6
59 Guaill asee Guf)  lawe
ST4x16
53 | Lol e JSI 585
54 | Ui Lals
55 AL s
56 | <l
57 | dsba M5
59 | Sl pals
60 | saclill dmen
66 | oS bl M16x170

PATTA®

-36-




PATTA International Limited

OPI ID : PTA-1803

PATTA® 37-



